PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Revocation of Rescission of Assignment of Patents

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. John W Booth III	08/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ocean Avenue, LLC	
Street Address:	6200 Maple Avenue	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75235	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5414878	
Patent Number:	5587023	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)242-3816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (214) 696-8800

Email: DavidGilesdallas@aol.com

Correspondent Name: David B. Giles

Address Line 1: 10440 N. Central Expressway, Suite 1030

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75231

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David B. Giles

Total Attachments: 1

source=RevocationofRescission-signed2010-08-26#page1.tif

OP \$80.00 541

PATENT REEL: 024915 FRAME: 0642 Attorneys & Counselors

www.jedlegal.com

August 26, 2010

Ocean Industries, LLC Maple Industries, LLC Christopher T. Jones

Re:

John W. Booth III's Revocation of Rescission of Assignment of Patents to Sanijet Corporation ("Sanijet") dated November 6, 2009 and Filed of Record with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on December 1, 2009 (the "Rescission")

Gentlemen:

The law firm of James E. Davis, P.C. represents John W. Booth III ("Mr. Booth") and the law firm represents and warrants that Mr. Booth has specifically authorized this firm to act on Mr. Booth's behalf in connection with the matters discussed below. If you have any questions regarding these matters, please feel free to contact me.

As you know, Mr. Booth is the inventor of a "Sanitary Whirlpool Jet Apparatus," as described in and claimed by U.S. Patent No. 5,414,878 dated May 16, 1975, and "A Method of Removing a Whirlpool Jet Apparatus From a Whirlpool Bath for Inspection, Cleaning, or Repair," as described in and claimed by U.S. Patent No. 5,587,023 dated December 24, 1996. Mr. Booth assigned these inventions and the related patents to Sanijet in exchange for Sanijet's promise to pay him a royalty based on the number of jets sold by Sanijet before December 24, 2013. This agreement between Mr. Booth and Sanijet is memorialized in that certain Corrected and Restated Royalty Agreement dated April 15, 2002 (the "Royalty Agreement").

By letter dated November 6, 2009, we advised you of Mr. Booth's unilateral rescission of his previous assignment of his inventions and patents to Sanijet based on the total failure of consideration that was due from Sanijet to Mr. Booth. This letter was filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on December 1, 2009.

This letter shall confirm that Ocean Avenue, LLC, Maple Industries, LLC, and Mr. Christopher Jones have reached an agreement with Mr. Booth that resolves all the disputes among them, including the prior dispute between Sanijet and Mr. Booth that gave rise to the Rescission. Thus, this letter also shall confirm that effective this date, Mr. Booth revokes the Rescission and acknowledges Ocean Avenue, LLC owns all rights in and to the above-described technology and patents.

Mr. Booth authorizes Ocean Avenue, LLC to file a true and correct copy of this letter with the United States Patent & Trademark Office in order to memorialize Mr. Booth's revocation of the Rescission.

Sincerely

James E. Davis

Campbell Centre II • 8150 N. Central Expressway, Suite 1150 • Dallas, Texas 75206 • (469) 587-8450 • Fax (469) 587-8451

Big Representation for Small Businesses™

PATENT

REEL: 024915 FRAME: 0643